

**CITY OF YONKERS / YONKERS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BUREAU OF PURCHASING**

One Larkin Center, 3rd Floor
Yonkers, NY 10701
(914) 377-6030

BID DATE December 14, 2018
BID NO. IFB-6302A
TITLE: SCHOOL 30 IMPROVEMENTS --
Contract 1: Site
Buyer: A Schenck
Bids Rec'd.: 5

*****Vendor # 1*****
Northbrook Contracting Corp
Peekskill, NY

*****Vendor # 2*****
Peter J Landi, Inc.
Hawthorne, NY

*****Vendor # 3*****
ELQ Industries Inc.
New Rochelle, NY

ITEM	QTY.	***ITEM DESCRIPTION***	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	1	Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to Complete General Construction Site Work as Described in the Contract Documents.	\$2,992,750.00	\$2,992,750.00	\$3,400,000.00	\$3,400,000.00	\$3,402,941.00	\$3,402,941.00
2	300	Cubic yard, unsuitable material (as determined by the Owner's rep) removal of existing earth which will include but not be limited to soil, fill, construction debris, non-hazardous waste, rock and vegetation and be removed and disposed of in accordance with Federal and State Regulations.	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$108.00	\$32,400.00
3	350	Cubic yard, furnished, placed, compacted and finish graded certified select clean imported fill material.	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$45.00	\$15,750.00	\$68.00	\$23,800.00
4	700	Cubic yard, excavated rock / ledge rock. Price includes placement of excavated material in project embankments if the material is acceptable for such reuse or shall include the removal and disposal of material off site in accordance with Federal, State and Local Regulations.	\$250.00	\$175,000.00	No Bid		\$245.00	\$171,500.00
5	1	Necessary: Miscellaneous Additional Work for Owner Directed Work, if so Desired by the District.	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
TOTAL PRICE				\$3,270,000.00		\$3,510,750.00		\$3,710,641.00

**CITY OF YONKERS / YONKERS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
BUREAU OF PURCHASING**

BID DATE December 14, 2018
BID NO. IFB-6302A
TITLE: SCHOOL 30 IMPROVEMENTS --
Contract 1: Site
 Buyer: A Schenck
 Bids Rec'd.: 5

*****Vendor # 4*****
 APS Contracting, Inc
 Paterson, NJ

*****Vendor # 5*****
 Villa Construction, Inc.
 Hawthorne, NY

ITEM	QTY.	***ITEM DESCRIPTION***	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	1	Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to Complete General Construction Site Work as Described in the Contract Documents.	\$4,370,000.00	\$4,370,000.00	\$6,000,000.00	\$6,000,000.00
2	300	Cubic yard, unsuitable material (as determined by the Owner's rep) removal of existing earth which will include but not be limited to soil, fill, construction debris, non-hazardous waste, rock and vegetation and be removed and disposed of in accordance with Federal and State Regulations.	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$250.00	\$75,000.00
3	350	Cubic yard, furnished, placed, compacted and finish graded certified select clean imported fill material.	\$32.00	\$11,200.00	\$150.00	\$52,500.00
4	700	Cubic yard, excavated rock / ledge rock. Price includes placement of excavated material in project embankments if the material is acceptable for such reuse or shall include the removal and disposal of material off site in accordance with Federal, State and Local Regulations.	\$400.00	\$280,000.00	\$500.00	\$350,000.00
5	1	Necessary: Miscellaneous Additional Work for Owner Directed Work, if so Desired by the District.	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
TOTAL PRICE				\$4,762,200.00		\$6,557,500.00